CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 0-1

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 0-1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Pages 0-1 to 0-18; Page 1-1, Pages 2-0 to 2-55, Page 3-0 to 3-3, Pages 4-0 to 4-1,
Pages 5-0 to 5-3, Pages 6-0 to 6-26 and Pages 7-0 to 7-34 inclusive of this Tariff are effective as of
December 12, 2018. Original and revised pages as named below contain all changes from the
original Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title Original 2-6 Original 2-33 Original
0-1 3rd *  2-7 Original 2-34 Original
0-2 3rd *  2-8 Original 2-35 Original
0-3 Original 2-9 Original 2-36 Original
0-4 Original 2-10 Original 2-37 Original
0-5 Original 2-11 Original 2-38 Original
0-6 Original 2-12 Original 2-39 Original
0-7 Original 2-13 Original 2-40 Original
0-8 Original 2-14 Original 2-41 Original
0-9 Original 2-15 Original 2-42 Original
0-10 Original 2-16 Original 2-43 Original
0-11 Ist 2-17 Original 2-44 Original
0-12 Original 2-18 Original 2-45 Original
0-13 Original 2-19 Original 2-46 Original
0-14 Original 2-20 Original 2-47 Original
0-15 Original 2-21 Original 2-48 Original
0-16 Original 2-22 Original 2-49 Original
0-17 Original 2-23 Original 2-50 Ist
0-18 Original 2-24 Original 2-51 Original
1-1 Original 2-25 Original 2-52 Original
2-0 Original 2-26 Original 2-53 Original
2-0.1 Original 2-27 Original 2-54 Original
2-1 Original 2-28 Original 2-55 Original
2-2 Original 2-29 Original 3-0 Original
2-3 Original 2-30 Original 3-1 Original
2-4 Original 2-31 Original 3-2 Original
2-5 Original 2-32 Original 33 Original
* New or Revised Page.
(Filed under Transmittal No. 6.)
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ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
4-0 Original 6-17 Original 7-12 2nd
4-1 Original 6-18 Original 7-13 Original
5-0 Original 6-19 Original 7-14 Ist
5-1 Original 6-20 Original 7-15 2nd
5-2 Original 6-21 Original 7-16 Original
5-3 Original 6-22 Original 7-17 Ist
6-0 Original 6-23 Original 7-18 2nd
6-0.1 Original 6-24 Original 7-19 Original
6-1 Original 6-25 Original 7-20 Ist
6-2 Original 6-26 Original 7-21 2nd
6-3 Original 7-0 Original 7-22 Original
6-4 Original 7-0.1 Original 7-23 Ist
6-5 Ist 7-1 Original 7-24 2nd
6-6 Original 7-2 Ist 7-25 Original
6-7 Original 7-3 3rd *  7-26 Ist
6-8 Original 7-4 Original 7-27 2nd
6-9 Original 7-5 Ist 7-28 Original
6-10 Original 7-6 2nd 7-29 Ist
6-11 Original 7-7 Original 7-30 2nd
6-12 Original 7-8 Ist 7-31 Original
6-13 Original 7-9 2nd 7-32 Ist
6-14 Original 7-10 Original 7-33 2nd
6-15 Original 7-11 Ist 7-34 Ist
6-16 Original

* New or Revised Page.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 6.)
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ACCESS SERVICE

7. RATES AND CHARGES

7.2 ACCESS SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES — AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES
TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2, SERVICE AREAS: ILLINOIS, INDIANA, MICHIGAN, OHIO AND
WISCONSIN

7.2.1 SWITCHED RECURRING RATES (Cont’d)

B. Local Switching

RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE
* Local End Office Switching:
- Originating — Toll Free $0.001558
- Originating — Non-Toll Free $0.001558 (R)
- Terminating $0.000000
* End Office Shared Port
- Originating — Toll Free $0.000186
- Originating — Non-Toll Free $0.000186 (R)
- Terminating $0.000000
RATE PER
CALL/QUERY
* Toll Free Data Base Access Service
- Basic Query $0.001252
- Complex Query $0.000000
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